
Document Number:  C2N4-ELF17-001

Date: Apr., 01, 2017

Attention:

FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD

Dear. Valued Customer

Thank you very much for your great and continued support for business with Murata.

This is the official notification that some of our products will be discontinued as detailed below. 

Please review this, and indicate your feedback for this Notice in writing by Feedback Due.

Also, please place Last Time Buy Order by the Last Time Order Due Date as needed.

Your understanding and support are highly appreciated.

1. Product Type, Customer/Murata/Alternative Part Numbers:

Product Type: LQH2HP*****G0, LQH2HP*****J0, LQH2HP*****M0　Series

LQH3NP*****G0, LQH3NP*****J0, LQH3NP*****M0　Series

Please refer to the attached documents for detailed Part Numbers' information.

2. Reasons/Background:

To reorganize our lineup of wire-wound power inductor

as Dimension of LQH2HP (2.5mm x 2.0mm) & LQH3NP (3.0mm x 3.0mm).

3. Product Withdrawal Schedule:

Last Time Order Due : Mar., 31, 2018

Last Production Date: Sep., 30, 2018

Last Shipment Date: Sep., 30, 2018

4. Feedback Due:

In case you need further discussion and/or adjustments with Murata for this Notice ,

please indicate your feedback to Murata in writing by the Feedback Due.

5. Contact Window:

Should you have any questions or concerns, 

please contact Murata Sales, Representative, or Distributor in your area.

Truly Yours. Thank you.

Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.

Product Engineering Sec.4　Product Engineering Dept.　EMI Filter Division

Manager : Yohei TSUDA

Document Receipt Acknowledgement 

Date:

Section:

Name:

Mar., 31, 2018

Product Withdrawal Notice
(Chip Inductor) LQH2HP_□0 series,　 LQH3NP_□0 series
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FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD

Murata Manufacturing, Co., Ltd.

Product Withdrawal detailed below is

Product Type: (Chip Inductor) LQH2HP_□0 series,　 LQH3NP_□0 series

Last Time Order Due: Mar., 31, 2018

Comments, Questions, Requests, etc.

Signature

Date: (MM, DD, YYYY)

Title: 

Name:

Confirmation Letter

Product Withdrawal Confirmation

 Subject to Further Discussion.  Accepted. 
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Sales History
Please find the list below for the target part numbers which are registered as yours in Murata. (Customer Part Number)

Regardless of the list below, all part numbers shall be the target as far as they are categorized into the Product Type indicated in the Document.

Alternative Part Number: Pin Structure, Electrical Characteristics could be identical to or different from the current product.

2011FY 2012FY 2013FY 2014FY 2015FY
2016FY

 till Dec.

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875335 LQH3NPN1R0NG0L LQH3NPN1R0MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875336 LQH3NPN1R5NG0L LQH3NPN1R5MGRL 1,500 0 1,500 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875337 LQH3NPN2R2NG0L LQH3NPN2R2MGRL 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875338 LQH3NPN3R3NG0L LQH3NPN3R3MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875339 LQH3NPN4R7NG0L LQH3NPN4R7MGRL 3,000 0 4,500 3,000 1,500 1,500

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875340 LQH3NPN6R8NG0L LQH3NPN6R8MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875341 LQH3NPN100MG0L LQH3NPN100MGRL 3,000 1,500 1,500 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875342 LQH3NPN100NG0L LQH3NPN100MGRL 3,000 0 3,000 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875343 LQH3NPN150NG0L LQH3NPN150MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875344 LQH3NPN220MG0L LQH3NPN220MGRL 1,500 4,500 3,000 1,500 1,500 4,500

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875345 LQH3NPN220NG0L LQH3NPN220MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875347 LQH3NPN330MG0L LQH3NPN330MGRL 1,500 1,500 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875348 LQH3NPN330NG0L LQH3NPN330MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875349 LQH3NPN470MG0L LQH3NPN470MGRL 3,000 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875350 LQH3NPN470NG0L LQH3NPN470MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875351 LQH3NPN680MG0L LQH3NPN680MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875352 LQH3NPN680NG0L LQH3NPN680MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875353 LQH3NPN101MG0L LQH3NPN101MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875354 LQH3NPN101NG0L LQH3NPN101MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875355 LQH3NPN151MG0L LQH3NPN151MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875356 LQH3NPN151NG0L LQH3NPN151MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875357 LQH3NPN221MG0L LQH3NPN221MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875359 LQH3NPN221NG0L LQH3NPN221MGRL 1,500 1,500 0 1,500 3,000 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875361 LQH3NPN251MG0L LQH3NPN251MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 1875362 LQH3NPN251NG0L LQH3NPN251MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219233 LQH2HPN100MG0L LQH2HPN100MGRL 0 3,000 9,000 0 3,000 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219234 LQH2HPN101MG0L LQH2HPN101MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219235 LQH2HPN220MG0L LQH2HPN220MGRL 0 3,000 3,000 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219236 LQH2HPN2R2MG0L LQH2HPN2R2MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219237 LQH2HPN3R3MG0L LQH2HPN3R3MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219238 LQH2HPN4R7MG0L LQH2HPN4R7MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219239 LQH2HPN6R8MG0L LQH2HPN6R8MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219251 LQH3NPN100MJ0L LQH3NPN100MJRL 0 1,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 1,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219252 LQH3NPN100NJ0L LQH3NPN100MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219253 LQH3NPN150MJ0L LQH3NPN150MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219254 LQH3NPN150NJ0L LQH3NPN150MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219255 LQH3NPN1R0NJ0L LQH3NPN1R0MJRL 0 1,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219257 LQH3NPN1R5NJ0L LQH3NPN1R5MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219259 LQH3NPN220MJ0L LQH3NPN220MJRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219260 LQH3NPN220NJ0L LQH3NPN220MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219261 LQH3NPN2R2MJ0L LQH3NPN2R2MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 2,000 6,000 1,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219262 LQH3NPN2R2NJ0L LQH3NPN2R2MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 1,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219263 LQH3NPN330MJ0L LQH3NPN330MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219264 LQH3NPN330NJ0L LQH3NPN330MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219265 LQH3NPN3R3MJ0L LQH3NPN3R3MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219266 LQH3NPN3R3NJ0L LQH3NPN3R3MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219267 LQH3NPN470MJ0L LQH3NPN470MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219269 LQH3NPN470NJ0L LQH3NPN470MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219271 LQH3NPN4R7MJ0L LQH3NPN4R7MJRL 0 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219272 LQH3NPN4R7NJ0L LQH3NPN4R7MJRL 0 1,000 0 2,000 1,000 2,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219273 LQH3NPN6R8MJ0L LQH3NPN6R8MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2219274 LQH3NPN6R8NJ0L LQH3NPN6R8MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0
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Sales History
Please find the list below for the target part numbers which are registered as yours in Murata. (Customer Part Number)

Regardless of the list below, all part numbers shall be the target as far as they are categorized into the Product Type indicated in the Document.

Alternative Part Number: Pin Structure, Electrical Characteristics could be identical to or different from the current product.

2011FY 2012FY 2013FY 2014FY 2015FY
2016FY

 till Dec.
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G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2470316 LQH3NPN2R2MM0L LQH3NPN2R2MMEL 0 0 0 0 1,000 1,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2470318 LQH3NPN4R7MM0L LQH3NPN4R7MMEL 0 0 0 0 9,000 1,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2470319 LQH3NPN470MM0L LQH3NPN470MMEL 0 0 0 0 2,000 1,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2470321 LQH3NPN2R2NM0L LQH3NPN2R2MMEL 0 0 0 0 2,000 2,000

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2470334 LQH3NPN100MM0L LQH3NPN100MMEL 0 0 0 0 2,000 0

G0190 FARNELL ELEC COMPONENTS LTD 2470346 LQH3NPN100NM0L LQH3NPN100MMEL 0 0 0 0 2,000 4,000
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Part Number List
Please find the list below for the target part numbers which are registered as yours in Murata. (Customer Part Number)

Regardless of the list below, all part numbers shall be the target as far as they are categorized into the Product Type indicated in the Document.

Alternative Part Number: Pin Structure, Electrical Characteristics could be identical to or different from the current product.

2011FY 2012FY 2013FY 2014FY 2015FY
2016FY

 till Dec.

1875335 LQH3NPN1R0NG0L LQH3NPN1R0MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875336 LQH3NPN1R5NG0L LQH3NPN1R5MGRL 1,500 0 1,500 0 0 0

1875337 LQH3NPN2R2NG0L LQH3NPN2R2MGRL 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000

1875338 LQH3NPN3R3NG0L LQH3NPN3R3MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875339 LQH3NPN4R7NG0L LQH3NPN4R7MGRL 3,000 0 4,500 3,000 1,500 1,500

1875340 LQH3NPN6R8NG0L LQH3NPN6R8MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875341 LQH3NPN100MG0L LQH3NPN100MGRL 3,000 1,500 1,500 0 0 0

1875342 LQH3NPN100NG0L LQH3NPN100MGRL 3,000 0 3,000 0 0 0

1875343 LQH3NPN150NG0L LQH3NPN150MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875344 LQH3NPN220MG0L LQH3NPN220MGRL 1,500 4,500 3,000 1,500 1,500 4,500

1875345 LQH3NPN220NG0L LQH3NPN220MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875347 LQH3NPN330MG0L LQH3NPN330MGRL 1,500 1,500 0 0 0 0

1875348 LQH3NPN330NG0L LQH3NPN330MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875349 LQH3NPN470MG0L LQH3NPN470MGRL 3,000 0 0 0 0 0

1875350 LQH3NPN470NG0L LQH3NPN470MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875351 LQH3NPN680MG0L LQH3NPN680MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875352 LQH3NPN680NG0L LQH3NPN680MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875353 LQH3NPN101MG0L LQH3NPN101MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875354 LQH3NPN101NG0L LQH3NPN101MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875355 LQH3NPN151MG0L LQH3NPN151MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875356 LQH3NPN151NG0L LQH3NPN151MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875357 LQH3NPN221MG0L LQH3NPN221MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875359 LQH3NPN221NG0L LQH3NPN221MGRL 1,500 1,500 0 1,500 3,000 0

1875361 LQH3NPN251MG0L LQH3NPN251MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

1875362 LQH3NPN251NG0L LQH3NPN251MGRL 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

2219233 LQH2HPN100MG0L LQH2HPN100MGRL 0 3,000 9,000 0 3,000 0

2219234 LQH2HPN101MG0L LQH2HPN101MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

2219235 LQH2HPN220MG0L LQH2HPN220MGRL 0 3,000 3,000 0 0 0

2219236 LQH2HPN2R2MG0L LQH2HPN2R2MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

2219237 LQH2HPN3R3MG0L LQH2HPN3R3MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

2219238 LQH2HPN4R7MG0L LQH2HPN4R7MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

2219239 LQH2HPN6R8MG0L LQH2HPN6R8MGRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

2219251 LQH3NPN100MJ0L LQH3NPN100MJRL 0 1,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 1,000

2219252 LQH3NPN100NJ0L LQH3NPN100MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

2219253 LQH3NPN150MJ0L LQH3NPN150MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

2219254 LQH3NPN150NJ0L LQH3NPN150MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

2219255 LQH3NPN1R0NJ0L LQH3NPN1R0MJRL 0 1,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000

2219257 LQH3NPN1R5NJ0L LQH3NPN1R5MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

2219259 LQH3NPN220MJ0L LQH3NPN220MJRL 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

2219260 LQH3NPN220NJ0L LQH3NPN220MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

2219261 LQH3NPN2R2MJ0L LQH3NPN2R2MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 2,000 6,000 1,000

2219262 LQH3NPN2R2NJ0L LQH3NPN2R2MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 1,000

2219263 LQH3NPN330MJ0L LQH3NPN330MJRL 0 1,000 1,000 0 0 0

2219264 LQH3NPN330NJ0L LQH3NPN330MJRL 0 1,000 0 0 0 0
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